N_IH _IH N_IH /_Onwmn Storage Design:
MINIMUM | LOT | FRONT SIDE MAX. -ACC. SIDE REAR REAR FLOOR MIN. LANDSCAPE | MAX. BLDG. | MAX. BLDC ot Coatield D
WNIDTH| YARD |SETBACK| COVERAGE TO POOL | TO POOL | YARD |AREA RATIO COVERAGE COVERAGE HEGHT Devwoprentsize=
ALL BOUNDARY €& TOPOGLRAPHY INFORMATION |9 REFTCRENCED LOT AREA| 1) | FEE£T) FEET) (5F) (FEET) FEET) | FEET) S o (5 ) Unterieped 503 Quneto=
FROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY SCALICE SURVEYING DATED _ 10000 1 st omin s
APRIL 28, 2021, PROVIDED BY OWNER REOD | "5 150 | 50 30 1093 o o 30 5075 ©0 3.299 2.5/35 N
7 s . Cultec system with
UO~®®P* Icrushed stone
ZOl_lA_uum TXIST. St 233 78.5 7.8% 1,547 * NA NA 5.0% 2186 73.0 9TIZ* NA 3. Determine Percolation Rate
I, THE APPLICANT SHALL PERFORM DEEP -AND PERCOLATION 35064 % e
T I A st B e oA PROD | "5 2331 | 783 7.8% 1949 * 6.6 10.8 5.0% 2186 70l (0.T40% % NA Lt ectr o
ENGINEER. THE TEST LOCATIONS AND RESULTS SUALL BE e e
SLIOWN ON THE PLAN ONCE COMPLETED. ENGINEER SHALL BE * - EXISTING CONDITION hov-
CONTACTED TO SCHEDULE TESTINCG. *% - VARIANCE REQUIRED ot s
2. REMOVED e
u. _HNW v O/\WU \Volume of Percolation:
[Ap=Ac+Ab
IAp=
ARCA CALCULATIONS: TOOTPRINT TOTAL Mww,,_“o,m,_o=§a
PRIMARY STRUCTURE= 1403 Sf 2|86 ST = clume/arealtime
4. POOL TO HAVE ENTRAPMENT PROTECTION PER CHAP. 3265 o rinus cloggingfactor o 25%)
5. ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS ON FIRST FLOOR ARE ALARMED PER R326.7. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES: R ————
b. BARRIER REQUIREMENTS PER NYS 2020 CODE: BARN = | 347 S 2604 S mwww“hwcm.ﬂmwﬁmm
THE BARRIER MUST COMPLETELY SURROUND THE SWIMMING POOL AND MUST OBSTRUCT -ACCESS TO THE SWIMMING POOL. . / Eiting O
THE BARRIER MUST BE AT LEAST 4 FEET (48 INCHES) HicH. PROP. TQUIP. PAD= 32 St~ 32 of” Proposed oN-
A BUILDING WALL CAN FORM PART OF THE REQUIRED BARRIER. HOWEVER WLERE A WALL OF A DWELLING SERVES AS PART OF THE BARRIER AT LEAST PROP. POOL = 570 S 570 Sf Detavi-

ONE OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS MUST BE SATISHED:
A. ALL DOORS WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO THE POOL THROUGH THAT WALL MUST BE £QUIPPED WITH AN ALARM OR OTHER MEANS OF PROTECTION.
SUCH AS SELF-CLOSING DOORS WITH SELF-LATCHING DEVICES, WHICH ARE APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY.

BARRIERS SHALL BE LOCATED SO -AS TO PROHIBIT PERMANENT STRUCTURES, EQUIPMENT OR SIMILAR OBJECTS fROM BEING USED TO CLIMB THE
BARRIERS.
7. WNINDOWS LOCATED WITHIN THE BARRIER WALL MUST HAVE A LATCHING DEVICE LOCATED NO LESS THAN 48 INCHES

ABOVE THE fLLOR AND OPENING SHALL NOT ALLOW 4 INCH DIAMETER SHPERE TO PASS THROUGH WHEN IT 1S

IS IN ITS LARGEST OPEN POSITION PER 2020 NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE SCCTION 326.4.2.8.

8 DOORS. WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO THE POOL THROUGH THAT WALL SHALL BE £QUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT PRODUCES AN AUDIBLE WARNING WHEN
TLIE DOOR AND/OR ITS SCREEN, I PRESENT, ARE OPENED. THE ALARM SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2017. THE AUDIBLE ALARM SHALL
ACTIVATE WITLIN 7 SECONDS AND SOUND CONTINUOUSLY TOR A MINIjm oF 50 SECONDS AFTER TLE DOOR AND/OR TS SCREEN, I PRESENT, ARE O

AND BE CAPABLE OF BEING LEARD TLROUGHOUT THE HOUSE DURING NORMAL HOUSEHOLD ACTIVITIES. THE ALARM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESET UNDER
ALL CONDITIONS. THE ALARM SYSTEM SLALL BE £QUIPPED WITH A MANUAL MEANS, SUCH AS TOUCH PAD OR SWITCH, TO TEMPORARILY DEACTIVATE THE
ALARM TOR A SINGLE OPENING. DEACTIVATION SHALL LAST fOR NOT MORE THAN 5 SCCONDS.

9. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY/COMPLIANCE AN AS-BUILT DETAIL OF ALL RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED -ALONG WITH CERTIFICATION BY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL THAT ALL f-ACTORS OfF SAFETY HAVE BEEN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE APPROVED PLANS ON fILE WITH THE TOWN.

10. THE -APPLICANT IS AWARE THAT THE ENTIRE SITE MUST BE 1007 STABILIZED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OfF
OCCUPANCY. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE RESTORED AND STABILIZED APPROPRIATELY AND IN A TIMELY MANNLR.

Il. NO RECYCLED MATERIAL (CED) 1S PERMITTED ONSITE ANY IMPORTED SOIL SHALL MEET THE NYSDEC STANDARDS OF UNRESTRICTED fLL
AND BE SUITABLE fOR RESIDENTIAL USE

2. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE Of A CERTIFICATE OfF OCCUPANCY, AN 'AS-BUILT' SURVEY PREPARED BY -A LICENSCD PROFESSIONAL LAND
SURVEYOR Of THE PROPERTY SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL SERVICES.

13. PRIOR TO THE BACKFLLING OF ANY STORM WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE DOTS-ENGINEERING SUALL BE NOTIFED TO PERFORM
AN INSPECTION. CONTACT ENGINEERING AT 914-734-1060 TO SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION

4. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, THE ENGINEER/ARCHITECT stAlLL SUBMIT A CERTIFICATION ADDRESSED TO
“THE TOAN OF CORTLANDT DEPARTMENT Of TECHNICAL SERVICES” THAT THE SITE WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN -AACCORDANCE WITH

THE APPROVED PLANS ON fLE WITH THE TOAN AND THAT THERE 1S NO ADVERSE IMPACTS TO -ADJACENT -AND ADJOINING NEIGHBORS
AS IT PERTAINS TO DRAINAGE AND RUNOFT

5. NO fiLL SHALL BE IMPORTED TO THE SITE PRIOR TO REVIEW. INDICATE THE SOURCE Of -ALL PROPOSED fiLL -AND PROVIDE
DOCUMENTATION. ALL IMPORTED fiLL MUST BE TESTED -AND CERTIFIED -AS UNRESTRICTED AND SUITABLE fOR RESIDENTIAL USE
CERTIFACATIONS MUST BE PROVIDED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL. ALL CERTIFICATIONS SHALL BE ADDRESSED TO WHOM_IT MAY
CONCERN. TILL SHALL BE REVICNED BY A 3RD pPARTY CONSULTANT RETAINED BY THE TOAN AND PAID fOR BY THE APPLICANT.

6. FOOTING DRAINS SHALL BE SEPARATE FROM LEADER DRAINS AND DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT.

I7. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN SOIL EROSION CONTROLS THROUHOUT PROJECT. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 4 LR TRAINING
CERTIFCATE AND TO CALL 8I1 FOR A MARKOUT.
I8. PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM. S0IL TESTING (DEEP TEST LIOLE AND

PERCOLATION) WILL BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AND WITNESSED BY THE TOWN'S ENGINEERING DIVISION.  TESTING SHALL
FOLLOW APPENDIX ‘D” OF THE NYSDEC STORM WATER MANUAL.

19. £XCESS CUT SHALL BE LAWFULLY DISPOSED OF OFf-SITE fiLL MUST BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TOAN'S SOIL TESTING
PROTOCOL. THE TOAN DISCOURAGES GRADING WITHIN [0-FT OF THE PROPERTY LINE NO fALL SHALL BE IMPORTED TO THE SITE PRIOR TO
REVIEW. INDICATE THE SOURCE OF -ALL PROPOSED fiLL -AND PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION. AALL IMPORTED TILL MUST BE TESTED -AND CERTIFIED
AS UNRESTRICTED AND SUITABLE fOR RESIDENTHAL USE CERTIFICATIONS MUST BE PROVIDED BY A LICENSED PROFTSSIONAL. -ALL

CERTIFICATIONS SHALL BE ADDRESSED TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. fiLL SHALL BE REVIEWED BY A 3RD pARTY CONSULTANT RETAINED BY
THE TONN AND PAID fOR BY THE APPLICANT.

20. NO TREES TO BE REMOVED.

21. NO WALLS TO Bt INSTALLED.

22. POOL TO IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE

25. DATUM USED 1S5 NAVD 88.

AS SHOWN

&' THICKNESS OF 2' CRUSHED STONE PROP.
_ | SILT fENCE
n » = ¢ LIMT ofF
........ e s ek DISTURBANCE

fILTER FABRIC- TREVIRA NO. (127 OR -APPROVED £QUAL 1,505 s/

COMPACTED SUBGRADE (TYP)

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

N.T.S.

ADJUSTABLE
STRIKER BODY
Adjusts for wide gops
ond oflows double-foce
fixing for extro
installation strength,

36.3'

HORIZONTAL
ADJUSTMENT

3/ 1l118
(9mm to 37mm)

7

NOTE:
ALL GATES SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING, WITH THE LATCH
, LIANDLE LOCATED WITHIN THE £ENCLOSURE (£, ON THE

. POOL SIDE OF THE £NCLOSURE) AND AT LEAST 40 _q?ﬁm
ABOVE GRADE IN ADDITION, [ THE LATCH HANDLE 15
LOCATED LESS TLAN 54 INCHES FROM THE BOTWFOM Of
THE GATE, THE LATCH HANDLE SHALL BE LOCATED AT
LEAST 3 INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE GATE AND
NEITHER THE GATE NOR THE BARRIER SHALL HAVE ANY

OPENING GREATER THAN 05 INCH WITHIN 18 INCHES Of

7\_J> m\\‘ ZJD/ _||> I_I On_.|_ THE LATCH HANDLE

N.T.S.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS
PLAN 1S5 -A VIOLATION Of SECTION 7209(2) Of THEC
NCWN YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. COPIES OfF THIS
MAP NOT HAVING THE STAL OfFf THE SURVEYOR
OR ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE VALID.

CERTIFACATIONS -ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO
ADDITIONAL INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS.

USE OF UNSTALED @@RIm@Ig, 1115 DOCUMENT IN
ANY COURT, TN zﬁ_ém N TRANSACTION, OR
(mamn 4, OR OFFICE 1S
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IMPERVIOUS SURFACES:
GRAVEL DRIVEWAY = 5480 Sf
COOP, WALKS & PATIO=1482 ST
426 ST

PROP. PATIO=

TOTAL=10740 St

) - .
/%O 42 ﬂﬂ\ Ed W%O \

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN
AVAILABLE INFORMATION.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE LOCAL
UNDERGROUND fRACILITIES PROTECTIVE ORGANIZATION TO HAVE ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MARKED IN THE FHELD PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING
OR -ANY CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO VERIFY THE
LOCATION, SIZE, AND INVERT Of AALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION. ANY UTILITY fOR WHICH NO EVIDENCE CAN BE SEEN ON

AYS NOTICE THE SURFACE OF THE LANDS MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON THIS DRANWING.
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SEPTIC LOCATION

Vs=deltaV*Area
Vs=

0.0236 Acre
80.0000
98.0000

6.0000

1.0000 inches
30.0000 minutes

1.0000 foot
8.5000 inches
2.2253 Ft2

0.7854 Ft"2

3.0107 Ft"2
0.0654 Ft"3

0.7826 Ft\3/Ft"2/day

6.0000 inches

80.0000 therefore depth Vr= 3.78 Inches
98.0000 therefore depth Vr= 5.76 Inches

1.9800 Inches

169.2900 Ft"3

Height 30.5
Width 52.0
8.50
7.00
52.21
84.22

inches
inches

POOL DRANW DONWN CALC.

o' ¥ 570 SF=285 Cf-

DRAINAGE CALCULATION REQUIRED 170 Cf
THEREFORE DRAWDONWN  GOVERNS.

PROVIDE 2
GRAVEL D

PROP. PATI

85 Cf~ MIN.

RIVEWAY = 5480 Sf
COOP, WALKS & PATIO=1482 Sf
0= 426 ST

TOTAL=10740 Sf

Within Chambers

Within Feed Connectors
Within Stone

Total Storage Provided

167.83 cu. feet

= cu. feet
152.69 cu. feet
320.5 cu. feet

Total Storage Required

285.00 cu. feet

Total Number of Chambers Required

Starter Chambers
Intermediate Chambers
End Chamb
HVLV FC-24 Fe
CULTEC No. 41
CULTEC No. 4800 Wow
Stone

w

pieces

pieces

pieces

sq. yards
feet

= N
Rodorrk

cu. yards

Based on External Pipe Manifold

JILANVIN

STONC (TBD)

4' CONCRCTLE SLAB  ——

o' GRAVEL

COMPACTED SOIL

STONE PATIO &€ PATH DETAIL

FINISHED GRADE

)3
__v 6.0" [150 mm] SDR-35 / SCH. 40 PVC
COUPLING

6.0" [150 mm] SDR-35/ SCH 40 PVC.
(INSERTED 8.0" [203 mm] INTO CHAMBER)

TROWELLED
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6.0" [150 mm] SDR-35 / SCH. 40 PVC ENDCAP
CLEAN-OUT ADAPTER W/ SCREW-IN CAP

TRIM CHAMBER INSPECTION PORT KNOCK-OUT TO
MATCH O.D. OF 6.0" [150 mm] INSPECTION PORT PIPE

12.

WOV

169 Watch Hill Rd.
Cortlandt, NY 10567

LOCATION MAP

N.T.S.
PIPE DESIGN AND ELEVATION TBD BY ENGINEER. PIPE 1-2 INCH [25-51 mm] WASHED, CRUSHED
TO BE INSERTED 8.0" [203 mm] MIN. INTO STRUCTURE STONE SURROUNDING CHAMBERS
AND 8.0" [203 mm] MIN. INTO CHAMBER
CULTEC NO. 410 NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE AROUND
INSPECTION PORT STONE. TOP AND SIDES MANDATORY, BOTTOM PER

FINISHED GRADE ENGINEER'S DESIGN PREFERENCE

12.0' [3.66 m] ﬂ\\,u R i ST G ity mciunx ST h e e I Y
MAX. BURIAL DEPTH X i - : ; ‘ X

188

NATURALLY
COMPACTED FILL 6.0" [152 mm] MIN.

NN "
2 g RO /\.\//& 6.0" [152 mm] MIN.

30.5" [775 mm]
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12.0" [305 mm] MIN. RECHARGER 330XLHD

6.0" [150 mm] SDR-35 / SCH. 40 PVC RISER HEAVY DUTY CHAMBER

CULTEC NO. 66 WOVEN GEOTEXTILE (FOR SIDE PORTAL TO BE CUT IN FIELD TO ALLOW FOR
SCOUR PROTECTION) TO BE PLACED BENEATH HVLY FO.24 FEED CONNEGTOR AS NEEDED
INTERNAL MANIFOLD FEATURE AND BENEATH CUT SHALL BE WITHIN 1/4" [ mm] TOLERANGE

. ALL INLET/OUTLET PIPES
Avm.o 3. mmmﬂmnax OF SIDE PORTAL TRIM GUIDELINE «I 6.0" [152 mm] MIN.

TR A AR TN D
EA R Dottt L T e
6.0" [152 mm] MIN.

30.5" [775 mm]

6.0" [152 mm] MIN.

58.0" (1473 mm] MIN.
CENTER TO CENTER

CUL-TEC RECHARGER 330XLHD

0" [305 mm] MIN. 52.0" [1321 mm]

=== == = = NOTES:
1 I e T 1. SET PIT IN 17.5%6.33' OVERALL EXCAVATION, BACKFILL WTH ALL CLEAN STONE. CULTEC UNIT MANTENANCE. NOTES
BACKFILL RS el iy A by e R 1 UL-TEC UNIS SHALL BE MANTANED BY THE OWNERS OF THE LOTS ON WHICH THEY ARE

L PONDING HT. L PONDING HIT.
STEEL OR . FILTER FABRIC .
WOOD POST " ATTACH SECURELY .
36" LI MA X TO UPSTREAM .
- SIDE OF POST. :
. RUNOF - R RUNOF -
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S TANDARD DETAIL

TRENCH WITH NATIVE BACKHLL

NOTE:

[. INSPECT -AND REPAIR TENCE AFTER TACH
STORM EVENT AND REMOVE SEDIMENT WHEN

NECESSARY.
2. REMOVED SEDIMENT SHALL BE

DEPOSITED

TO AN -AREA THAT WILL NOT CONTRIBUTEL
SEDIMENT Off-SITE -AAND CAN BE PERMANENTLY

STABILIZED.
3. SILT TENCE SHALL BE PLACED
CONTOURS TO MAXIMIZE PONDING

olL T

ON SLOPE
EFACIENCY.

TRENCH WITH GRAVEL
EXTRA STRENGTH TILTER T-ABRIC

TINCE

NEEDED  WITHOUT WIRE MESH SUPPORT

STEEL OR

WNOOD POST /

N. T.9.

SEASONAL HIGH WATER, AND ENGINEER MUST BE CONTACTED IN WRITING SHOULD 2. SAID OWNERS SHALL INSPECT CUL-TEC UNITS ON A TWICE YEARLY BASIS AND REMOVE ANY
WATER BE ENCOUNTERED. ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT

m._.Mow AFTER ANY SIGNIFICANT W_dmsz
3. IF EVIDENCE PERSI THAT THE CUL—TEC UNITS ARE NOT FUNCTIONING PROPERLY (L.E. WATER

BACKING—UP IN SYSTEM, ETC.), THE OWNERS SHALL INSPECT THE UNIT AS SOON AS INABLY

\ \\ \ 6.0" [152 mm] MIN.

Z I_lmw POSSIBLE AND MAKE NECES! REPAIRS TO ENSURE PROPER FUNCTION OF THE SYSTEM.
100-13 /16"
5 . . HEAVY 2-1/2°
d1/52 Aj\E/ —~POST (TYP)
- SMOOTH ALUM. TOP RAIL »
A T I I T (T 5
L'~|®=
2' MAX. (TYP) 3-117
FROM E£X. H
L ROUND . SMOOTH ALUM. BOTTOM RAIL
(R IR R R R R R R R R Vo
K SRR LR AR ARk a
A/f\A ,W\\\\/ SANANANK E/PV»//?//\&/M\%M//\,\% V/ 20 -
30" S FENCE TO MEET LATEST NYS BUILDING CODE ¢
SINIMMINC: POOL CODE
- 12" DIA. CONCRETE FOOTING
& - 36" DECP TO REST ON N,r-
VIRGIN SOIL -

DELCARD ALUMINUM POOL FENCE

ATRO TLBA

(IN/ MAGNA LA TCH)

ALTERNATE DCTAIL
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N.T.S.
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W W W W W W W

AN N YV W W W W W W W

b T'T MAX SPACING WITHOUT
WIRTC SUPPORT TENCC

POOL PLAN

TOR
COLUCCI
SITUATE IN THE
TONWN Of CORTLAND T
NESTCHESTER COUNT Y, NEW YORK
TAX LOT 4419-1-14
09 WATCH HILL ROAD

| 7/9/21 REVISE PER COMMENTS

PAUL GDANSKI P.E., PLLC 4 10ONATCH
633 WOODMONT LANE -
SLOATSBURCG, NEW YORK 10074 5 5/17/2
(O17) 418 -0999 -
FMAIL: PGOKIGEARTHLINKINET |3 '=20




